
NPC WORLDWIDE DISCOVERY
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

3月 10, 2024 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 5
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

#1. Women's Bikini - True Novice (4)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 2 Aki Kido 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 4 Miyu Sato 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 1 Tomoyo Hirayama 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 3 Maki Niihara 4 4 4 4 4 12

#2. Women's Bikini - Local (5)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 7 Megumi Kawashima 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 6 Asuka Isobe 2 2 2 2 3 6
3 5 Sachiko Arai 3 3 3 3 2 9
4 9 Nomina Shagdurova 4 4 4 5 4 12
5 8 Umezawa Kie 5 5 5 4 5 15

#3. Women's Bikini - Novice (6)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 4 Miyu Sato 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 1 Tomoyo Hirayama 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 9 Nomina Shagdurova 3 3 3 6 3 9
4 11 Reiko Koide 4 4 4 3 4 12
5 12 Maki Takenaka 5 5 5 4 5 15
6 10 Ai Baba 6 6 6 5 6 18

#4. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (2)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 13 Kita Yoshino 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 8 Umezawa Kie 2 2 2 2 2 6
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#5. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (1)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 1 Tomoyo Hirayama 1 1 1 1 1 3

#6. Women's Bikini - Masters 45+ (6)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 14 Akiko Araki 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 7 Megumi Kawashima 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 6 Asuka Isobe 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 11 Reiko Koide 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 3 Maki Niihara 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 12 Maki Takenaka 6 6 6 6 6 18

#7. Women's Bikini - Masters 50+ (5)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 15 Yoko Yoshitatsu 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 14 Akiko Araki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 7 Megumi Kawashima 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 5 Sachiko Arai 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 12 Maki Takenaka 5 5 5 5 5 15

#8. Women's Bikini - Open (11)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 13 Kita Yoshino 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 16 Madoka Asakura 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 4 Miyu Sato 3 3 3 4 3 9
4 2 Aki Kido 4 4 4 3 4 12
5 14 Akiko Araki 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 1 Tomoyo Hirayama 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 17 Megumi Yamashina 7 7 7 8 7 21
8 8 Umezawa Kie 9 8 8 7 8 24
9 9 Nomina Shagdurova 8 9 9 11 9 27

10 10 Ai Baba 10 10 11 9 10 30
11 3 Maki Niihara 11 11 10 10 11 32

Page 2 of 8



#10. Men's Physique - True Novice A (11)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 22 Kota Maruyama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 23 Hiroaki Mouri 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 24 Takeru Sasahara 3 3 3 3 4 9
4 19 Sora Fujioka 4 4 4 4 3 12
5 30 Hirotaka Yokobori 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 27 Nozomi Suzuki 6 6 6 7 6 18
7 25 Watanabe Shuto 7 7 7 8 7 21
8 26 Takaharu Sudou 8 8 8 6 8 24
9 20 Seiya Hoshi 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 21 Naoto Kimura 10 11 10 10 11 31
11 29 Kento Takamura 11 10 11 11 10 32

#11. Men's Physique - True Novice B (8)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 36 Kenshiro Sanada 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 34 Yusuke Ogata 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 35 Hikaru Katagiri 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 33 Youta Nakano 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 31 Taisei Iijima 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 32 Yuta Kasuya 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 37 Sugii yosuke 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 38 Yuto Take 8 8 8 8 8 24

#12. Men's Physique - True Novice C (10)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 48 Tatsuhiko Terakawa 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 39 Meisam Eshghi Saberpour 2 2 2 3 3 7
3 47 Kou Takahashi 4 3 3 2 2 8
4 46 Kaito Shioji 3 4 4 4 4 12
5 42 Teruhisa Honda 7 5 5 5 5 15
6 44 Tatsuki Nagano 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 40 Masanori Fujii 5 7 7 8 7 21
8 43 Hiroki Nagano 8 8 9 7 8 24
9 41 Yuuki Hieda 9 9 8 9 9 27

10 45 Sho Naritomi 10 10 10 10 10 30
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#13. Men's Physique - Local (11)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 34 Yusuke Ogata 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 52 Kosuke Okada 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 24 Takeru Sasahara 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 51 Yuki Matsuyama 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 54 Yusuke Tanaka 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 55 Yuichiro Toda 6 6 6 6 7 18
7 53 Shota Suzuki 7 7 7 9 6 21
8 26 Takaharu Sudou 8 9 8 8 9 25
9 49 Kenji Ishige 9 8 9 10 8 26

10 50 Shota Kuwazaki 10 10 10 7 10 30
11 29 Kento Takamura 11 11 11 11 11 33

 
#14. Men's Physique - Novice A (10)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 59 Akihiro Matsumoto 1 2 1 1 2 4
2 56 Yusuke Abe 2 3 2 3 1 7
3 57 Hirose Akira 3 1 3 2 3 8
4 61 Yuto Takamiyagi 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 23 Hiroaki Mouri 5 5 6 5 5 15
6 51 Yuki Matsuyama 6 6 5 6 7 18
7 60 Mikoto Oshio 7 7 7 7 6 21
8 50 Shota Kuwazaki 8 9 8 8 9 25
9 26 Takaharu Sudou 9 8 9 9 8 26

10 58 Yuma Ito 10 10 10 10 10 30
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#15. Men's Physique - Novice B (12)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 66 Teppei Kudo 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 63 Vincent Ceasar 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 70 Keigo Tano 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 68 Kazuki Seriu 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 22 Kota Maruyama 6 5 5 5 5 15
6 55 Yuichiro Toda 5 6 6 7 6 18
7 62 Gaku Azami 7 7 8 6 7 21
8 30 Hirotaka Yokobori 8 8 7 8 8 24
9 64 Kohei Ishida 9 9 9 10 9 27

10 67 Ryusuke Mitomi 10 10 10 9 10 30
11 20 Seiya Hoshi 11 11 11 11 11 33
12 69 Masahiro Ueno 12 12 12 12 12 36

#16. Men's Physique - Novice C (13)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 36 Kenshiro Sanada 1 1 1 2 1 3
2 74 Koki Nakayama 2 2 2 1 2 6
3 34 Yusuke Ogata 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 76 Hirotaka Suda 6 4 4 5 5 14
5 75 Yuya Sawai 5 5 5 4 6 15
6 72 Yotaro Ikemoto 4 6 6 6 4 16
7 35 Guang Piantong 7 8 7 8 7 22
8 73 Ryuichi Miyajima 8 7 8 9 8 24
9 71 Kazuya Hayashi 10 9 9 7 9 27

10 54 Yusuke Tanaka 9 10 10 10 10 30
11 27 Nozomi Suzuki 11 11 11 11 12 33
12 32 Yuta Kasuya 12 12 12 12 11 36
13 77 Ryuta Watase 13 13 13 13 13 39
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#17. Men's Physique - Novice D (9)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 52 Kosuke Okada 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 79 Taichi Imura 3 2 3 2 2 7
3 81 Takumi Kawasaki 2 4 2 4 3 9
4 47 Kou Takahashi 4 3 4 3 4 11
5 78 Yudai Arai 5 6 6 6 5 17
6 46 Kaito Shioji 7 7 5 5 6 18
7 80 Akira Itou 6 5 7 7 7 20
8 82 Kanzo Kijima 8 8 8 9 8 24
9 83 Tsubasa Suzuki 9 9 9 8 9 27

 
#18. Men's Physique - Teenage (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 84 Manato Sato 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 19 Sora Fujioka 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 32 Yuta Kasuya 3 3 3 3 3 9

 
#19. Men's Physique - Junior (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 74 Koki Nakayama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 24 Takeru Sasahara 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 27 Nozomi Suzuki 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 32 Yuta Kasuya 4 4 4 4 4 12

 
#20. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 59 Akihiro Matsumoto 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#21. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 56 Yusuke Abe 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 85 Hiroyuki Tazawa 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
#22. Men's Physique - Masters 45+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 82 Kanzo Kijima 1 1 1 1 1 3
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#23. Men's Physique - Masters 50+ (1)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 87 Tooru Takahashi 1 1 1 1 1 3

#24. Men's Physique - Open Class A (9)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 66 Teppei Kudo 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 70 Keigo Tano 2 3 2 4 2 7
3 90 Kenta Yoshioka 4 2 4 2 3 9
4 63 Vincent Ceasar 3 4 3 3 4 10
5 56 Yusuke Abe 5 6 5 7 5 16
6 88 Ryoma Kato 6 5 6 5 6 17
7 89 Terunoshin Umezawa 7 7 7 6 7 21
8 61 Yuto Takamiyagi 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 20 Seiya Hoshi 9 9 9 9 9 27

#25. Men's Physique - Open Class B (5)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 74 Koki Nakayama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 91 Shunta Sakamoto 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 76 Hirotaka Suda 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 79 Taichi Imura 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 80 Akira Itou 5 5 5 5 5 15

#26. Men's Physique - Open Class C (7)
Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 93 Yoshiki Hosokawa 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 92 Kazuki Akiyama 7 2 2 2 2 6
3 97 Tatsuya Sato 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 96 Ikuma Watanabe 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 95 Yuhki Matsunaga 5 5 6 5 5 15
6 94 Kenji Matsunaga 2 7 5 7 6 18
7 78 Yudai Arai 6 6 7 6 7 19
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#27. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 76 Hirotaka Suda 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 75 Yuya Sawai 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 89 Terunoshin Umezawa 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 99 Yuda Tomoya 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 98 Takumi Suzuki 5 5 5 6 6 16
6 100 Junya Yamanoi 6 6 6 5 5 17

 
#28. Men's Classic Physique - Teenage (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 32 Yuta Kasuya 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#29. Men's Classic Physique - Junior (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 32 Yuta Kasuya 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#30. Men's Classic Physique - Open (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 103 Hiroya Sugiyama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 101 Yuki Azami 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 95 Yuhki Matsunaga 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 102 Yoshimi Namihira 4 4 4 4 4 12

 
#31. Men's Bodybuilding - Novice (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 100 Junya Yamanoi 2 1 1 1 1 3
2 98 Takumi Suzuki 1 2 2 2 2 6
3 104 Yodai Sabashi 3 3 3 3 3 9

 
#32. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 106 Kentaro Matsuo 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 105 Yuuta Hoshi 2 2 2 3 3 7
3 107 Naoya Takahashi 3 3 3 2 2 8
4 102 Yoshimi Namihira 4 4 4 4 4 12
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